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» Prevent obesity in early childhood (preschool children and their families)

» By developing and implementing a kindergarten based- family involved
intervention



Complete baseline & follow up data

Belgium 26 1032
Bulgaria 19 792
Germany 55 954
Greece 92 854
Poland 49 1065
Spain 30 853
Total 271 5550




Summary of ToyBox-study findings

Positive findings can be seen for IG vs. CG. group for:

- children’s PC/video games

- children’s water consumption
- children’s and parents’ sweet consumption

- parents’ vigorous physical activity




BMI baseline data and one year follow up




Summary of ToyBox-study findings

Prevalence of overweight/obesity by region & SES-group
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Factors associated with change observed in preschool
children’s BMI over the 1-year intervention period

Independent variables

Children’s age at follow-up (years)

Sex (Girls vs. Boys)

Children’s BMI at baseline (kg*m-2)

Treatment arm (Intervention vs. Control)
Region (Belgium/Germany vs. Greece/Spain)
Region (Bulgaria and Poland vs. Greece/Spain)
Maternal misperception of child’s weight status
(Underestimation vs. correct estimation)
Maternal pre-pregnancy BMI
(Overweight/obese vs. Normal-weight)
Paternal BMI (Overweight/obese vs. Normal-weight)

Linear Mixed Model®
Dependent variable:
Increase in BMI (kg*m-2)

B
0.134
-0.064
-0.011
-0.033
-0.320
-0.125

0.390

0.181
0.082

95 % C.I
0.081 0.188
-0.106 -0.022
-0.028 0.006
-0.128 0.061
-0.227 -0.023
-0.423 -0.217
0.173 0.607
0.123 0.238
0.038 0.127

*: Three level logistic model adjusting for the random effects of socio-economic status and school.



Factors associated with change observed in preschool
children’s BMI over the 1-year intervention period

Linear Mixed Model®
Dependent variable:
Increase in BMI (kg*m-2)

Independent variables B 95 % C.1
Children’s age at follow-up (years) 0.134 0.081 0.188
Sex (Girls vs. Boys) -0.064 -0.106 -0.022
Children’s BMI at baseline (kg*m-2) -0.011  -0.028 0.006
Treatment arm (Intervention vs. Control) -0.033 -0.128 0.061
Region (Belgium/Germany vs. Greece/Spain) -0.320 -0.227 -0.023
Region (Bulgaria and Poland vs. Greece/Spain) -0.125 -0.423 -0.217
Maternal |.11|sp.ercept|on of Chl|dtS we.lght status 0.390 0.173 0.607
(Underestimation vs. correct estimation)

Maternal pre-pregnancy BMI

(Overweight/obese vs. Normal-weight) e e 0.238
Paternal BMI (Overweight/obese vs. Normal-weight) 0.082 0.038 0.127

*: Three level logistic model adjusting for the random effects of socio-economic status and school.




Feel4Diabetes: Steps to a Successful
Application & Project Execution

|) ldentify a call in the area of your interest & expertise

2) Develop a proposal achievable within the budget & time
provided by the call

3) ldentify the right partners
4) Feel4Diabetes Ny
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Feel4Diabetes: Steps to a Successful
Application & Project Execution

1) Identify a call in the area of interest & expertise



Identify call in Participants Portal

RESEARCH & INNOVATION

Commission Participaﬂt PDI’tal

European Commission> Research & Innovation>= Participant Portal = Calls

HOME FUMDING OPPORTUNITIES  HOW TO PARTICIPATE EXPERTS  SUPPORT -

EU Programmes 2014-2020

Calls for Proposals

Search Topics

- R
Jpates - @ Horizon 2020 Advanced search for topics
calls == Calls for tenders on TED
HZ2020 [+] sacietal Challenges A
] Health, demographic change and wellbeing
Research Fund for Coal & Steel [] Food security, sustainable agriculture and forestry, marine and maritime and inland water
research and the bioeconomy
COSME [] secure, clean and efficient energy
[] smart, green and integrated transport
3rd Health Pragramme [] climate action, envirenment, resource efficiency and raw materials
[] Europe in a changing world - inclusive, innovative and reflective societies v
Consumer Programme —
Sortby  (@)Call title (call identifier  (OPublication date Filter a call

FP7 & CIP Programmes 2007-
2013
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BID BASED INDUSTRIES JOINT BID BASED INDUSTRIES PPP BID BASED INDUSTRIES PPP
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Topic HCO-05-2014:
Global Alliance for Chronic Diseases: prevention and treatment
of type 2 diabetes
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Topic HCO-05-2014:
Global Alliance for Chronic Diseases: prevention and treatment
of type 2 diabetes

Specific challenge: Implementation of an intervention in low- and middle- income
countries and in vulnerable populations in high income countries



Topic HCO-05-2014:
Global Alliance for Chronic Diseases: prevention and treatment
of type 2 diabetes

Specific challenge: Implementation of an intervention in low- and middle- income
countries and in vulnerable populations in high income countries

Scope: Proposals must focus on existing approaches to prevention and control of
type 2 diabetes rather than development of new treatments.



Topic HCO-05-2014:
Global Alliance for Chronic Diseases: prevention and treatment
of type 2 diabetes

Specific challenge: Implementation of an intervention in low- and middle- income
countries and in vulnerable populations in high income countries

Scope: Proposals must focus on existing approaches to prevention and control of
type 2 diabetes rather than development of new treatments.

This may include:
« Changes in lifestyle and behaviours (e.g. unhealthy diets and physical inactivity
as risk factors for diabetes);
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Specific challenge: Implementation of an intervention in low- and middle- income
countries and in vulnerable populations in high income countries

Scope: Proposals must focus on existing approaches to prevention and control of
type 2 diabetes rather than development of new treatments.

This may include:
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Topic HCO-05-2014:
Global Alliance for Chronic Diseases: prevention and treatment
of type 2 diabetes

Proposals should focus on:

- prevention or treatment of type 2 diabetes.

- key barriers and facilitators at local and national levels that affect
the prevention of type 2 diabetes.

- prevention strategies derived from existing knowledge and
research.

- demonstrating a sound understanding of the local health system
context. Local/national policy makers to be engaged at the start
and end of the project.

- implementation of research, to examine what works and for whom
and provide evidence of a health economics dimension such as
cost effectiveness of the proposed intervention and its scalability.

- how interventions can be adapted / scaled up / applicable in low
resource settings.

» Be proposed by a multidisciplinary project team, including local
researchers as co-investigators where applicable.
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Topic HCO-05-2014:
Global Alliance for Chronic Diseases: prevention and treatment
of type 2 diabetes

Proposals should focus on:

- prevention or treatment of type 2 diabetes.

- key barriers and facilitators at local and national levels that affect Feel4Diabetes
the prevention of type 2 diabetes.

- prevention strategies derived from existing knowledge and

includes experts

research. on diabetes

- demonstrating a sound understanding of the local health system prevention,
context. Local/national policy makers to be engaged at the start behaviours,
and end of the project. o

- implementation of research, to examine what works and for whom nutrition,
and provide evidence of a health economics dimension such as physical activity,
cost effectiveness of the proposed intervention and its scalability. policy and

- how interventions can be adapted / scaled up / applicable in lo health

resource settings. :

economics.

» Be proposed by a multidisciplinary project team, including local
researchers as co-investigators where applicable.




Topic HCO-05-2014:
Global Alliance for Chronic Diseases: prevention and treatment
of type 2 diabetes

Expected impact:

« Reducing health inequalities and inequities, including gender, in the
prevention and treatment of type 2 diabetes in both a local and global context.

* Pursuing knowledge to maximize public health benefits of research findings
within different health contexts.

* Providing evidence to inform local health service providers, policy and decision
makers on the effective scaling up of the interventions at the local, national
and regional levels.

« Contribute to the Global Alliance for Chronic Diseases.

« Contribute to the WHO Global Action Plan on NCDs (2013-2020) as proposals
will demonstrate alignment with international and/or national commitments to halt
the rise in prevalence of type 2 diabetes.

« Contribute to the United Nations Millennium Development Goals.



Feel4Diabetes: Steps to a Successful
Application & Project Execution

2) Develop a proposal achievable within the budget
& time provided by the call



Topic HCO-05-2014:
Global Alliance for Chronic Diseases: prevention and treatment
of type 2 diabetes

» Financial information from call:
9 million Euro in total

Each project: |-3 million



Feel4Diabetes: Steps to a Successful
Application & Project Execution

3) ldentify the right partners



Identify partners

» Multidisciplinary team

» Based on:
The CVs of the Principal Investigators

Previous experience in EU-funded projects & proven ability to
successfully complete the work they have been allocated to in
these projects



Identify partners

» Multidisciplinary team

» Based on:
The CVs of the Principal Investigators

Previous experience in EU-funded projects & proven ability to

successfully complete the work they have been allocated to in
these projects

» Coordinator: feel4diabetes

ToyBox-study
food4me
Helena-study

Energy project
Earlynutrition-project
full4health

odin-vitD



Feel4Diabetes: Intervention C_puntries

a
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Low/Middle Income Countries

- Bulgaria
-Hungary

High Income Countries
(Under Economic Cirisis)
- Greece
- Spain

High Income Countries
(low SES areas/Vulnerable groups)

- Finland
-Belgium




Feel4Diabetes: Steps to a Successful
Application & Project Execution

4) Feel4Diabetes



Feel4Diabetes project

Objective:

To develop, implement and evaluate a community-based intervention to

prevent type 2 diabetes
- Among families from low and middle income countries

- From vulnerable populations in high income countries in Europe

The intervention will be low-cost, applicable in low resource settings using

any available infrastructure and human resources
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Wi Finnish Diabetes Association

TYPE 2 DIABETES RISK ASSESSMENT FORM

Qrde the right alternative and add up your points.

1.Age 6. Hawve you ever taken medication for high
op Under 45 years blood pressure on regular basis?

3p 55-64 years op No
4p Over 64 years 2p Yes

2. Body-mass index 7. Have you ever been found to have high blood
(See reverse of form) glucose (eg In a health examination, during an
op Lower than 25 kg'm’ tiiness, during pregnancy)?
ip 25-30 kg’
3p Higher than 30 kg’ op o
sSp Yes
3. Waist arcumference measured below the ribs
(usually at the level of the navel) 8. Have any of the members of your immediate
MEN WOMEN family or other relatives been diagnosed with
Op lessthan94cm Less tham 80 an diabetes (type 1 or type 2)?
3p 9%-102am 83-88 an
4p  More than 102 an More than 88 on op No

3p Yes: grandparent, aunt, unde or first
cousin (But no own parent, brothes, sister

type 2 diabetes within 10 years Is

: Lower than 7 Low: estimated 1 In 100

4. Do you usually have dafly at least 30 minutes © , .. ::wﬁ!dﬂa'et

of physical activity at work andor during lelsure estimated 1 In 25

time (induding normal daily activity)? : will deveiop disease

R - : 1214 Moderate: estimated 11n 6
2p N : will deveicp disease

5. How often do you eat vegetables, fruit or Loa ulgde:hpase;:;
pa— : Higher very high:

R very day : tham 20 estimated 1 In 2

r Not every day : will develop disease




A Finnish Diabetes Association

TYPE 2 DIABETES RISK ASSESSMENT FORM

Qrdle the right altemative and add up your polnts.
1.Age 6. Have you ever taken medication for high
Op  Under 45 years blood pressure on regular basis?
1p 45-Sdyers
Ip SS-Gdyers o0p N
4p  Overcdyears n
2. Body-mass Index 7. Have you ever been found to have high blood
(See revesse of form) ghucose (eg In a health examination, during an
Op  Lower than 25 kym' lliness, during pregnancy)?
g 250k’
3p Hgherhan0kgw' op M
H Yes
3 Wt ecmiesence mesd el o s T
(uswally at the level of the navel) 8. Have any of the members of your Inmediate
MEN WOMEN family or other relatives been diagnosed with
Op  Lessthan 94cm Less than 80 am diabetes (type 1 or type 2)7
3p 9%-12cm -8

4p Morethani02on  Morethang3om

p M

3p  Yesgrandparent, unt, unde or first
cousin (but 50 own parent, brothe, sister
o chid

Sp Yesparent, brother sister or own child

Total Risk Score
The risk of developing
type 2 diabetes within 10 years Is
Lower than 7 Low: estimated 1 In 100
4,00 you usually have dall at least 30 minutes : ;. :’ﬁymm?:
of physical activity at work and/or during lelsure : estimated 1 1n 25
time (inuding normal daily actvty)? : vl develop dsese
L 1 Moderate:estmated 116
Ay : il develop dsease
5. How often do you eat vegetables, fruit or U m&;:'j
ot Higher Very hight
p o beydy than 20 estimated 1 1n 2
1R Motewydy Wil develop dsease

High-risk

families




A Finnish Diabetes Association

TYPE 2 DIABETES RISK ASSESSMENT FORM

Qrde the right altemative and add up your polnts.

1.Age

op Under 45 years

1p 45-Sdyers

3p SS-Gdyears

4p  Overcdyears

2. Body-mass Index

(See reverse of form)

Op  Lowesthan 25 kym’

g 250k’

3p Higher than 30 kg’

3. Waist aircumference measured below the ribs

(usually at the level of the nave)
MEN WOMEN

Op lessthan 94cm Less than 80 am

3p %-1mem ®m-Em

4p Morethani02an  Morethan 83 om

"t

4.00 you usually have datfy at least 30 minutes

of physial actvity at work andior during lesure :

time (inuding normal daily actvty)?
op v
3w N

5. How often do you eat vegetables, fruit or
berres?

op  Beydy

1R Notewrydy

6. Have you ever taken medication for high

blood pressure on regular basts?
o0p N
T

7. Have you ever been found to have high blood
ghucose (eg In a health examination, during an

lliness, during pregnancy)?
op N
SpYe

8. Have any of the members of your Immediate
family or other relatives been diagnosed with
diabetes (type 1 or type 2)?

op N

3p  Yesgrandparent, aunt, ende or first
cousin (but o own parent, brothes, sister
o chid

Sp Yes: parent, brotheg, sister or own child

The risk of developing
type 2 diabetes within 10 years Is

: lowerthan7  Low: estmated 1 In 100
: will develop disease
XN Slightly elevated:
estimated 1 In 25

: wil develop disease
IR Moderate: estmated 1 In 6
: will develop disease
L1520 Hight estimated 1 1n 3
S will develop disease

: Higher Very hight

: than20 estimated 1 In 2

: wil develcp dtsexse

o s L, 6, Mot P o bt

High-risk
families

Primary Care Centers

+
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A Finnish Diabetes Association

TYPE 2 DIABETES RISK ASSESSMENT FORM

High-risk

Qrdle the right altemative and add up your polnts.
1.Age 6. Have you ever taken medication for high i1
g St ot gt families
1p 45-Sdyers
Ip SS-Gdyers o0p N
4p  Overcdyears n
2. Body-mass Index 7. Have you ever been found to have high blood
(See revesse of form) ghucose (eg In a health examination, during an
Op  Lower than 25 kym' lliness, during pregnancy)?
g 250k’
3p Hgherhan0kgw' op M
H Yes

3 Wt ecmiesence mesd el o s T
(uswally at the level of the navel) 8. Have any of the members of your Inmediate

MEN WOMEN family or other relatives been diagnosed with
Op  Lessthan 94cm Less than 80 am diabetes (type 1 or type 2)7
3p 9%-12cm -8

4p Morethani02on  Morethang3om op N
3p  Yesgrandparent, unt, unde or first

cousin (but 50 own parent, brothe, sister
' . or chid)
Sp Yesparent, brother sister or own child
e
: The risk of developing :
: type 2 diabetes within 10 yearsls
Lower than 7 Low: estimated 1 In 100
4,00 you usually have dall at least 30 minutes : ;. :’ﬁymm?: :
of pystcal actaty at work andior durtng letsre. © el VN
time (inuding normal daily actvty)? : Sl s
SRR 121 Moderate:estmated 116
Ay : il develop dsease
5. How often do you eat vegetables, frtor U m&;:'j
ot ¢ igher veryhighe
p beydy * than20 estimated 1 In 2
1R Motewydy : Wil develop dsease
................................ T
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All Families

A
BMI

Eating Habits
Physical activity

N= 12,000

"

y

FINDRISC
Eating Habits
Physical Activity

* N= 12,000

/

High-risk
Families

* + Accelerometers/
pedometers

* N= 2,000

.

g

 + BMI & WC
+ Blood pressure
+ Blood samples

+ Accelerometers/
pedometers

* N= 2,000
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Feel4Diabetes project: Timeplan

Timing of the different WPs and their components

YEAR1 YEAR?2 YEAR3 YEAR4 YEARS

1) 2] 3| 4] 5{ 6| 7| 8| 9110(11{12{13| 14| 15| 16| 17| 18| 19| 20| 21{ 22| 23| 24 25| 26| 21| 28| 29) 30| 31| 32| 33| 34| 35| 36| 37| 38| 39] 40| 41| 42| 43| 44| 45 46| 47| 48| 49| 50 51| 52

WP1 Coordination and management

|dentifying risk factors,

specific behaviours ...
related to type 2

diabetes development

WP2

Review of existing _ 1t year Qf | 2"d year .of
research programs for Intervention Intervention

WP3

the prevention of type
et AENA| IRRNEEERENAN HNND
Systematic and
comparative analysis CENEINE Follow-up 1 Follow-up 2

---deve|°Pm9“t°fan measurements measurements EEN =S
annotated

compendium

WP

~

Development of the tools for screening for type 2
diabetes risk in families and for the evaluation of
the intervention

WP

o
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